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TEXTILES
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1382
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
CENTRAL WOOL DEVELOPMENT BOARD
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Wool Development Board has formed any wool banks in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, State-wise?

Answer

(MINISTER OF TEXTILES) (SHRI ANAND SHARMA)

(a): The Central Wool Development Board has the following schemes towards development of wool and woollen products:-

(i) Integrated Wool Improvement and Development Programme (IWIDP):-
# Sheep and Wool Improvement Scheme
# Angora Wool Development Scheme
# Pashmina Wool Development Scheme
# Human Resource Development & Promotional activities.

(ii) Quality Processing of Wool and Woollen Scheme:
$ Setting up of Common Facility Centres for all kind of wool and woollen processing activities.

(iii) Social Security Scheme:
@ Sheep Breeders Insurance Scheme.
@ Sheep Insurance Scheme.

Wool banks have not been created by the Central Wool Development Board.

(b): Question doesn't arise.
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